Class

AS
AS
AS

ASR
ASR
ASR

CF
CF

CSR

DSR
DSR
DSR
DSR
DSR

EP
EP
EP
EP
EP

F5
F5
F5

FA
FA
FA
FA
FA

FB
FB
FB

CFR Regional Points Championship

Racing Year 2012

Final Official
Last name First
WILKIN ANDREW
MCDANIEL THURMAN
SEIFREIT SCOTT
CLARK JIM
DUNN JACK
BUELL LEROY
SMITH MARK
BURKHARDT MIKE
LAMBERT LARRY
DYKHUISEN JERRY
DOWLING SHERRY
MC TAGGART JOHN
BONANNO ROBIN
SMITH CHUCK
CARSON WILLIAM
CARSON JOHN
HUSSEY DAVID
KOSTOPOULOS PAUL
PAULIN WAYNE
THOMSON CHARLES
STEWART DARRELL
SAUERLAND ALBERT JR
BOUGHAN DONALD
OETTER BOB
NISHIOKA HIRO
DAVIS COLLETTE
RIZA ASLAN
WALD BILL
BEATTIE TOM
FALATICK WILLIAM

CFR Regional Points as of November 11, 2012

Total

132
14
9

108
40
18

43
12

12

83
51
48
41
13

60
27
24
16

81
28
19

138
62
35
24

88
81

Trophy

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

1st

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd



FC
FC
FC
FC

FE
FE
FE
FE
FE

FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF

FM
FM
FM

FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP

FS
FS

POLLOCK
HICKS
ARMENOFF
WELD

OSINGA
WEBB
JANCO
FILGUEIRAS
EATON

WITHAM
SCHIMENTI
SCHIMENTI
OPPEL
ROBINSON I
MURPHY
KRUPA
OPPEL

POPE
BENSON

WEEDER
BORDERS
EVANSON

TAYLOR
YOUNG
DESHONG
HULSE Il
CAMERON
ZITZA
STEIN
KULLMAN
RIVERA
ROSE
PEARCE
AHRENS
KAPCIN
SHANABERGER
MCLESTER
BOYLAN
KISH

BRABHAM
NISHIOKA

LYN
JERRY
DON
KENNETH

WALLY
ROBERT
JOEL
ERIC
MARK

ROBERT
JOHN
ANNA
ALAN
JOHN
DAN
STEPHEN
PAT
DAVID
JOHN

CARSON
BEAU
RYAN

KENNETH
PERRY
DANA
ALAN
GLENN
CURT

W JEFFRY
PAUL
PEDRO
BILL
CRAIG
DON
LOU ANN
FRANK
PAUL
LARRY
JOHN

MATTHEW
HIRO

32
25
12

88
36
15
12
12

111
67
62
41
36
24
21
16
15

96
53
14

116

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
1st

Unbreakable Tie
2-1st, 2-2nd



FV
Fv
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV

GT1
GT1
GT1
GT1
GT1
GT1
GT1

GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2

GT3
GT3
GT3
GT3

GTA
GTA
GTA
GTA
GTA
GTA
GTA
GTA

GTL
GTL
GTL
GTL
GTL
GTL

SCHNEIDER
SCHIFFER
CHEAMITRU
MATTOX
DASSINGER
FUCHS
WALDROP
MATTOX

BORDERS
KELEHER
WEBB
EMERY
WICHT

MC ELHENY
HENDRICKS

WILDING
TAYLOR
GRIFFITH
STRONG
RUDOLPH
ZITZA
DIEHL
MILLER
JONES

MCGAVIC
COLLINS
LAWHORN
CARSON

LAWRENCE
MINNEAR
PAUL
JORGENSEN
KENNEDY
CORWIN
GRAHAM
ROBERTSON

BUTLER
LEONARD
MEVOLI
STERRETT
HIGGS
OLMSTED

HARRY
MIKE
PETER
JOHN
CARL
JOHN
DUKE
SHAWN

ROBERT
TOM
RAYMOND
JEFF
CHARLES
ROBERT
BUDDY

ERNIE
TERRY
MARK
MARK
MIKE
RON

ED
DOUGLAS
ANDREW

BILL

SID
DOUG
WILLIAM

CAMERON
WILLIAM
GENE
CHAD

MARK (Squeak)

LARRY
TOM
HALL

WAYNE
CHARLES
PAUL
TOM

G.M. (Jim)
BRUCE

136
111
69
49
48
24
14
12

84
36
31
24
21

138
131
37
27
15
12

96
87
33
24

54
48
42
21

16
12

99
63
57
54
24
14

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd



HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP

IT7
IT7
IT7
IT7
IT7
IT7
IT7
IT7

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

HESS
CARDWELL
FRANCKE
OGREN
HUTTO
BOYLAN
RIVARD
LOFTIS
ZIRKEL
FOOTE
SWITZER
ROSE
ROBINSON

WALTERS
CAREY
TROTT
EATON
BLANTON
WISE
MCCAULEY
ALFORD

KING
FRIERSON
BOSHOFF
LANGLOTZ
GONZALEZ
GRASER
KOFF

FREE
MAGERO
BURGOON
ATKINSON
WILDING
SHANABERGER
LOWRANCE
MURRAY
SIECK
CARTER
KATROS
MASSE
MCGAVIC
HANCE JR
INNES
LETTIERI

BOB
IVAN
MEREDYDD
MIKE
LOUIS
TERRY
RICHARD
DONALD
JAMES
KERRY
JOHN
BILL
DON

KENNETH O
LON

J ANTHONY
BOB

ELLIS

JIM

DAVID
TUCKER

DOUG
GARY
GRANT
ROBIN/ROBERT
RICHARD
SHAUN
MAX
THOMAS
JAMES
BARRY
CAREY
JOHN
FRANK
CHARLIE
STEVE
BOB
JOHN
ANDREW
JOHN
BILL
ADREN
JAMES
JOHN

87
43
34
30
30
24
24
21
21
21
18
12

135
124
80
44
33
23
10

125
111
60
56
55
37
25
24
24
22
19
18
14
13
13
13
12
11
11
11
10
10
10

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd



ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB

ITC
ITC
ITC
ITC
ITC
ITC
ITC
ITC

BOGDONSKY
ELICATI
MCCALLISTER
BURRIS
HUBBARD
WYATT
DESHONG
WISE
MEIRING
BIBEAU
INNES
LECHTNER
MONTERO
PRITCHETT
WHITE
WHITIS
ZYMOWSKI

MCCORMICK
HORN
BOWLING
ELLIS-BROWN
MCCORMICK
TILL

YATES

KEANE
ULBRIK
MCCORMICK
YATES
FORTEZA
CALDERON
RAYMON
WILCOX
HUEPENBECKER
PRADO
SELTZER
ULBRIK
BOLES

MOERWALD
DAVIS
MCCOIN
BATCHIN
TAYLOR
WAECHTER
KOSTEWICZ
MARTIN

JOHN
STEVE
MARK

BOB
COURTNEY
RYAN
CHRISTOPHER
JIM
GRANT
STEVEN
JAMES
SAM

MARK
DARRYL
CHRIS
CHRIS
PATSY

MIKE
MICHAEL
TAD
DAVID
PAUL
DAVID
WILLIAM
DEUCE
STEVEN
GEORGE
CHRIS
MANNY
MICHAEL
DAVE
GERALD
JOHN
PEDRO
DARIEN
MICHAEL
DAVID

MIKI
STEVE
BILL
B.H.
ERNEST
JIM
STAN
TIM

R R NN DNNNDNDWEDDOONX O VO

171
79
74
35
26
22
19
18

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd



ITC
ITC
ITC
ITC
ITC

ITO
ITO

ITR
ITR
ITR
ITR
ITR
ITR
ITR
ITR
ITR
ITR

ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS

KOSTEWICZ
LARSON
WILLIAMS
BLEDSOE
KENNY

TROUP
BORDERS

CRIPE

WEEDER
MOORE
HENDERSON
MCCAULEY
RUFFINO

VAN STEENBURG
KARABLY
VARNADOE
LAGASSE

JENURM
AKARJALIAN
GALLUP
GOLDIN
LANGLEY
VANSTEENBURG
FINLAY
WANSLEY
DANA
POTTER
WEST
SIMOES
clodl

SECK
LOWRANCE
RICHARDS
LADNIER
MCKEE
GOLDIN
COX
NELSON
MCDONALD
MERIDETH
STROBUSH
BURT

FIZER
IRVING

CASEY
SCOTT
MARK
TAMIE
STEVE

PAUL
BEAU

JEFFREY
MARK
ALAN
BOB
DAVID
GERARD
KIP
DAVE
RUSTY
DALE

TIMOTHY
MENAS
RICHARD
STEVE
DONALD
MIKE
SCOTT
ROB
MARC
TIM
KENNETH
MANNY
WILLIAM
SCOTT
CHARLIE
SCOTT

KC
MICHAEL
KEITH
ROBERT
GREGORY
VAN
GARY
RAY

TOM
CHARLES
CHRISTOPHER

12
12
12

72
24

84
65
37
37
37
28
24
18

144

w w w ks bbb o

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Tie Breaker 2 wins
1 win, 2-2nds,1-3rd
1 win, 2-2nds, 1-5th



ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO

LAWHORN
LAWRENCE
SIECK
MULLEN

COLLUM
TUCKER
FRIERSON
MASON
HARRELL
CARTER
LOWRANCE
KOFF
CHARBONNEAU
HUCKER
LECHTNER
BURAS
KIMBLE
LABOUNTY
WILDING
SHANABERGER
HANCE 11l
BASS
LONDON
GIBBONS
FULTON
MURRAY
ATKINSON
HARRIS
PATERNITI
BURT

PACE
PAZDUR
PARKS

WRIGHT
STANLEY
HOLLIDAY
SERVICK
GOLDIN
KENNEDY
ARNOLD
LYCETT
RAMIREZ
BREEHNE
PRENTICE
KENNEDY

DOUG
JAMES
BOB
IAN

CORY
JAMIE
GARY
CHRIS
DENNY
JOHN
CHARLIE
MAX
ANDREW
JOSEPH
SAMUEL
TODD
GREG
JEFF
JOHN
FRANK
ADREN
KEITH
PETER
MARK
CHRIS
STEVE
CAREY
CHUCK
MARK
TOM
JOE
DAVID
ROY

MARY
RON
MORRISS
ERIC
KEITH
BOBBY
LEE
STUART
JOSEG
PAUL
GEORGE
MARK

= NNDNNDN

113 1st
72 2nd
63 3rd

P P P RPNWWPSDDdO OO

104 1st
93 2nd
51 3rd
40
39
30
18
18
15
14
13
12



SPO

SPU
SPU
SPU
SPU
SPU
SPU
SPU
SPU
SPU
SPU
SPU

SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

LOGSDON

SEAY
THOMPSON
SEAY
MCTUREOUS
GALLOWAY
THOMPSON
FOLLMANN
BORINSKI
COLLINS
WILLIAMS
PARKER

SEVERINO
STANLEY
LADONICZKI
LERNER
MCKIBBEN
EATON
LUND
SCHOFIELD
HILL
LADONICZKI
BLEDSOE
PANAGGIO
VANACORE
HAYES
MARINO
COGGINS
ANNIS
JACOBSEN
CANALS
GALLOWAY
CULLEN
VANACORE
HELMICK III
TUCKER
ATKINSON
LOWRANCE
HARREL
ROBINSON
SEVERINO

FARNSWORTH

PLEISCHL
LADONICZKI
MCKINNON

ROBERT

MICHAEL
TYLER
TERRY
JOHN
CHAD
TROY
ROBERT
DAVE

SID
MARK
JONATHON

FRANK
RICHIE
BILL
ROBERT
CASEY
MARK

H NEIL
DEREK
LEE
STEVE
J. RONNIE
TOM
TODD
RICHARD
KEN
WILLIAM
JOHN
KERRY
PABLO
CHAD
BILL
SCOTT
DAVID
JAMIE
BRIAN
CHARLIE
DENNY
MICK
BUDD
ROBERT
ROBERT
JOEL
ABRAHAM

R R W Pr OON N 0o O

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd



SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB

SSC

STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL

STO

STU
STU
STU
STU
STU
STU
STU
STU
STU

T3

EWING
CHARBONNEAU
SANDARGAS
SANDARGAS

LONGBOTTOM

PHILBERT
MARTINDALE
BOSHOFF
LETTIERI
COYNE
MURRAY
BARTLETT
KING
ALANDER
ATKINSON
DYKES
SHANABERGER
DAVISON
BURT
BOGDONSKY
HARRELL
PRITCHETT

BRASWELL

CRIPE
MULLEN
MARCHAND
GUARDIOLA
ROBERTS
COYNE
CRIPE
DOYLE
BRIMMER

LIRA

SCOTT
ANDREW
DON
VICKY

ROBERT

RAY
PAMELA
GRANT
JOHN
JAMES
STEVE
SCOTT
DOUG
STEVE
CAREY
RODNEY
FRANK
JOHN
TOM
JOHN
DENNY
DARRYL

ED

AUSTIN
STEPHEN
CHRIS
GERARDO
ANDY
JAMES
JEFFREY
MOREY
RYAN

CARLOS

82
68
25
24
12
12
12

24

1st
2nd
3rd

1st

1st

2nd
3rd

1st
1st

2nd
3rd

1st



	Final

